
 
Tender Document 

EPABX Services 
 

1   I accept the above conditions 
 
 

                                 (Full Signature of the Contractor with company Seal) 
 

 

` 590/-  
(GST Incl.)  

(in Cash / DD / 
PO) 

  
  

 

 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY 
A Statutory Institute governed by the NIFT Act, 2006 

(Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India) 
An ISO 9001: 2008 certified Institution 

Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113. 
  
  

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR ERICSON EPABX SERVICES  

ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT FOR EPABX SERVICES  
  
  
  

Form No.________________________    Date of Issue:______________________________  
  
    

Rate Contract form issued to: __________________________________________________________  
    

EMD to be deposit along with the Tender :- `. 1,000/-   
  
  

 
Tender Issue    :     04-07-2018 
Closing Date & Time of submission of Rate Contract Form :-   19-07-2018 up to 2.00 p.m.   
Date & Time of opening of Tender                    :-   19-07-2018 at 3.30 p.m.  

  
Note:-  

1.  This tender document contains 5 pages and bidders are requested to sign on all the pages  
2.  This tender document can also be downloaded from the website – www.nift.ac.in/chennai and   

tender fee ` 590/- (GST Incl.) may be remitted at the time of submission of tender in form of DD/PO in 

favour   
of “NIFT, Chennai”.   

3.  The Bids should be sealed by the bidder and super scribed “ Tender for EPABX Services” to The     
Director, NIFT, Chennai   

  
  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Contents  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Sl.No.    Description    Page No.  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
1. Terms and Conditions                                         02  
2.     Check List            04  
3.      Scheduled Rates          05  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 



 
Tender Document 

EPABX Services 
 

2   I accept the above conditions 
 
 

                                 (Full Signature of the Contractor with company Seal) 
 

 

 
  

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY  

(Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India)  
  
  

Terms and Conditions  

1.   AMC firm should carry out the preventive maintenance (Routine Service) minimum 

once in every 3 months or earlier, if required.  

2.   Breakdown calls should be rectified within 24 hours and no limitation for visit at extra 

cost.  If delay in rectification for more than 3 days penalty of Rs.500/- per day will be 

charged and this amount will be adjusted against your AMC payment.  

3.   It  is  a  comprehensive  AMC,  your  rate  should  include  the  entire  component  as 

mentioned in the description of items including software and Hardware  

4.   Self-Attested Valid service authorization letter from original equipment manufacturer / 

AASTRA shall be enclosed.  

5.   Modification / alteration in the design / specification will not be permitted.  However, it 

may be relaxed the above stipulation in exceptional circumstances and it has to be got prior 

approval from NIFT authority.  

6.   If any damage occurs to telephone instruments connected through above machine 

due to any technical problem in the machine, repair / replacement by the AMC contractor 

else repair / replacement cost of the damaged instrument will be adjusted in due.  

7.   Contractor shall deposit 10% of the annual value of the quoted rate as security deposit 

with NIFT.  

8.   The payment shall be released on quarterly basis after satisfactory completion of the 

job and produced service / preventive maintenance report duly signed by the NIFT 



 
Tender Document 

EPABX Services 
 

3   I accept the above conditions 
 
 

                                 (Full Signature of the Contractor with company Seal) 
 

 

authorities along with bill.  Income Tax (TDS) as applicable at prevailing rate will be 

deducted at source.  

   

9.   An agreement is to be signed by the successful contractor in the prescribed form 

within ten (10) days of the receipt of letter awarding the contract  

10.  The contract shall remain valid for the period of one year and it may be extended for 

further period of maximum 2 years with same quoted rate  

11. Any judicial proceedings will be within the jurisdiction of Chennai  

12. The contract is terminated by giving one month notice or either side  

13.  The contractor may not assign the contract and no portion of the contract shall be 

given on sub contract without any written permission from the NIFT authority  

14.  On  the  termination  of  the  contract  agreement  the  contractor  will  hand  over  of 

equipment supplied by NIFT in good working condition back to NIFT.  

15.  Tender shall be submitted in official tender form only.  Tender without EMD and 

incomplete tenders are liable to be rejected.  NIFT reserves right to accept or reject any or 

all the tender without assigning any reason.  

 

16. The prospective tenderer may satisfy them about the requirement by visiting the NIFT, 

Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai – 113 on any working day between 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. 

before submitting their tenders.  

  
   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  



 
Tender Document 

EPABX Services 
 

4   I accept the above conditions 
 
 

                                 (Full Signature of the Contractor with company Seal) 
 

 

  
  
  
  
  

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, CHENNAI. 

Check List 
  
  

ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT FOR EPABX SERVICES  

1. Name of the supplier : ___________________________________  

2. Address of the supplier  : ___________________________________  

3.  Phone No._________________________ Mobile No.____________________  

4.  Whether proprietary of partnership :  ______________________________  

Firm or a company  
  
  

       REQUIRED DOCUMENT  Attached / Not 

Attached  

Shop and Establishment Certificate / VAT Registration Certificate  
along with TIN Number.  

Demand Draft for Earnest Money of ` 1,000/-    

  

  
Attested Copy of Service Tax Registration   

Attested Copy of Income Tax Registration   

Current List of Clients  
Copy of GST Registration Certificate  
Copy of PAN Card / TAN / TIN 

 

 
Self-attested valid service authorized on letter OEM / AASTRA  
 
5. Is there any relative of the owner of supplier or its partner working at NIFT, Chennai.  If so, please  

indicate below the name of such relative and the relationship _________________________  

6. Annual Turnover Detail ( Attach Balance sheet / Copy of Income Tax Return /  

Organizational Payment details) ______________________________________________  
  
  
    
 
  
    

   



 
Tender Document 

EPABX Services 
 

5   I accept the above conditions 
 
 

                                 (Full Signature of the Contractor with company Seal) 
 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY   
(Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India)  

Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113.  

SCHEDULED RATES 

 

S. No. Description of the Item Rate 

(in `) 

1 
Make: Ericsson, Model No. BP250   

SI No. TB9100032 and TB91556622  Including   

(a) CPUD5 – 1 No  

(b) ELUA (16) – 6 Nos. 

(c )BTUA (8) – 2 Nos. 

(d) MFU – 1 No.  

(e) Including Power units – 2 Nos. 

 

 

2 
Sub Total 

 

3 
GST, if any 

 

4 
Grand Total 

 

 (Rupees in words:  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 


